k (L) RECORD P 13.13.00



101559820

Attorney Docket Numbe 3633-491

**Box Assignment** 

The second secon	on, DC 20231  Iginal documents or copy thereof.
Gerd CORNILS; Florian FISCHER; Frank BIHN; and Ulrich BEHREND  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachec?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance  Assignment  Gerd CORNILS; Florian FISCHER; Frank BIHN; and Ulrich BEHREND  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachec?  Merger  Conveyance  Conveyance	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Saint-Gobain Recherche  Address:  39, quai Lucien Lefranc, B.P. 135-93303  Aubervillers Cedex  Country (if other than USA): FRANCE
Execution Date: November 18, 21, 27, & 11, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/555,025	B. Patent No.(s)
Adomonal nur ibers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  PENNIE & EDMONDS LIP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	<ul> <li>6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.</li> </ul>
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore zoil is a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey A. Wolfson  For Allan A. Fanucci Name of Person Signing Reg. No	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Lot	al number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Washington, D.C. 20231

DC1 - 27 -50

**PATENT REEL: 011352 FRAME: 0167** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gerd CHRNILS; Florian FISCHER; Frank BIEN; and Ultrich BEHREND, ASSIGNORS, clizens of Germany, residing at Doc Hunt-Fabry-Strasse 48, Morrenich-Girbeltrath, Germany; Otto-Strasse 80, Aachen, GERMANY; Josef-Darlus-Weg 1, Hickelhoven, Germany; and Moltkestrasse 61, Exchweller, Germany, are the inventors of the invention in GLAZING WITH A PROPTILED STRING BIM COMPRISING AN () VERLAY APPENDAGE for which we have consisted an employer of the Person of the Property of the Person of which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed concurrently harewith

which is identified by Pennie & Amonds are docket no. 3633-491 which was filed on May 23, 2001, Application No. 09/555,025

and WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Racherthe, having a business address of 39, quai Lucien Lefranc, B.P. 135 - 93303 Aubervillers Cedex, FRANCE, A! SIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said applican, n:

NOW, THEREFORE, in a usideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASEIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by the expresents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and the said ASSIGNEE, its nuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, tide and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications is repatents, utility models, and designs which may hore steep be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derive: from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Preceding of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such a plication is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, parent, unliny models, inventors certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose dury it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in acceptance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY cover and and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY furtum coverant and a pres that we will communicate to the ear! ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in at y legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful natis, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE; its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	FIER, 30F, We hereunto set our hands and ser	als the day and year act opposite our respective
signatures.	SIM	
2000/11/18 Date	Ger CORNES	
2000/11/18 Date	(: Schumacher Wifees (print name)	Witness Signature
2000/11/21	T. Toda	
Date	Florian FISCHER	_
2000/11/21	C.Schumacher	(. Shimacre
Date	Witness (prim name)	Witness Signature
2000/11/27	× fool R	
Date	Frank BIHN	
2000/11/27	C. Schumacher	C. Schumacher
Date	Wirness (mint name)	Witness Signature

DC1 - 260513.1

2000/11/21

Date

C.Schumacher

Timess (print name)

DC1-366613 1